(2.3.04 06-14-26	004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. $10/02$ )  OMB No. $0651-0027$ (exp. $6/30/2005$ )  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kimble E. LEDFORD     John A. Gaddis	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Transfreight Technology, LLC     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address:  1424 Candler Highway
Execution Date: 05/27/2004	City: Gainesville State: GA Zip: 30507  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10186506 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/27/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory Scott Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
20001.1002 Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 88148	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30356	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Gregory Scott Smith  Name of Person Signing  June 3, 2004  Date	
ivallie of Ferson Signing	Signature Date

06/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000083 10860504

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0566** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KIMBLE E. LEDFORD, having a post office address of 1656 Old Dahlonega Highway, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533 and JOHN A. GADDIS, having a post office address of 48 Summer Lane, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint and sole inventors of the invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SAFETY BUMPER" as described in the specification forming part of a United States Application for Patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, TRANSFREIGHT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a limited liability company formed in the State of Georgia and having a business address of 1424 Candler Highway, Gainesville, Georgia 30507, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE; in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0567

**RECORDED: 06/03/2004** 

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or	
STATE OF CTEORGIA COUNTY OF Lumpkin On this 21th day of May LEDFORD, to me known and known to	Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Displication of the following personal with the personal with the personal with the personal who duly distrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who
STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF LUMBRIA  On this 27th day of May GADDIS, to me known and known to me to	Date  ANN  Date  Date  ANN  Date
	Lich an Maddin

PATENT **REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0568**